RESOLUTION NO. 1976-150

RESTRUCTURING AND NUMBERING WESTGATE LOCAL ROUTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Monday, June 14, 1976, Westgate Local to be numbered #53-Westgate and rerouted to operate as follows:

Southbound: From Westgate Shopping Center to West 220th-Mastick via
Westgate Shopping Center Roadway, West 210th, Westwood, West
220th to Mastick.

Northbound: From West 220th-Mastick to Westgate Shopping Center via Mastick, West 210th, Westgate Shopping Center Drive to Layover Point.

Adopted: May 11, 1976

Vice President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer